
SCSB 2019-04R 

A RESOLUTION OF THE 
S°'VANNEE COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD 

ADOPTING THE TENTATIVE MILLAGE RATES FOR 
FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019 

\VHEREAS, the School Board of Suwannee County, Florida, did, pursuant to 
Chapters 200 and 1011, Florida Statutes, approve tentative millage rates for the fiscal 
year July 1, 2018, to June 30, 2019, and 

\VHEREAS, at the public hearing and in full compliance with Chapter 200, 
Florida Statutes, the Suwannee County School Board adopted the tentative millage rates 
for fiscal year 2018-2019 in the amounts of: 

Required Local Effort 
Discretionary Operating 
Capital Outlay 
Additional 
Debt 

Tentative Millage Levy 

3.919 
0.748 
1.500 
0.000 
0.000 

Proposed Amount To 
Be Raised 

$ 7,552,373 
$ 1,441,484 
$ 2,890,676 
$ 0 
$ 0 

The total millage rate to be levied is greater than the roll-back rate computed 
pursuant to section 200.065(1), F.S., by 3.58 percent. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: 

That the Suwannee County School Board, adopted each tentative millage rate for 
the fiscal year July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019 on July 31, 2018, by separate vote prior to 
adopting the tentative budget. 


