A RESOLUTION OF THE SUWANNEE COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD ADOPTING THE TENTATIVE MILLAGE RATES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2018-2019

WHEREAS, the School Board of Suwannee County, Florida, did, pursuant to Chapters 200 and 1011, Florida Statutes, approve tentative millage rates for the fiscal year July 1, 2018, to June 30, 2019, and

WHEREAS, at the public hearing and in full compliance with Chapter 200, Florida Statutes, the Suwannee County School Board adopted the tentative millage rates for fiscal year 2018-2019 in the amounts of:

	Tentative Millage Levy	Pr	oposed Amount To Be Raised
Required Local Effort	3.919	\$	7,552,373
Discretionary Operating	0.748	\$	1,441,484
Capital Outlay	1.500	\$	2,890,676
Additional	0.000	\$	0
Debt	0.000	\$	0

The total millage rate to be levied is greater than the roll-back rate computed pursuant to section 200.065(1), F.S., by 3.58 percent.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

That the Suwannee County School Board, adopted each tentative millage rate for the fiscal year July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019 on July 31, 2018, by separate vote prior to adopting the tentative budget.

Jerry Taylor, Chairperson